269

Hovember 23, 1938
Page 269.

A regular meeting of the City Council was 1
T0

Y
ot
"
L 14
(o
[ &)
(e}
d
'_
[}
[
)

i Council Chamber, City Ball, on Wednesday, November £3, 1838,
‘ | Pe Me, with Mayor Douglas presiding snd Councilmen: Albes, Baxber, Durham,
L Griswcld, Hovis, uhgbﬁu, Huptley, Sides and Wilkinson belng presenti

Abszent: Coumcilmen Iititle and-Nance.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES. .

Y

On motion of Ccouncilmean Albes, SEuQnueQ by Councilman
Vilkinson, the minubtes of the meetiung of November 9th. were approved as rsad,

CBSTRUCTIONS AT TRADE AND TRYON STREETS.

lir. Fred Harkey, representing Liggett®s Drug Store, ail

+the corner of Tryon and Trade Streets, appeared before ihe Coumeil with
reguest that the City grant peruissicu to Liggett's to leave & small 3E8ﬂ$“g
in that building, after the obstructicns are removed from this corner, in
order that deliveries may be made and garbage taken out. Mr. Harkey explein
ed that no entrance can be made at the rear of this htuilding Gue to tus fact
that $he new Woolworth Puilding hes closed up the alley in the resar, aund
that i7 this permissicn is granted, the Duke Po;ef Company will glace their

Ao o~ E

informaetion booth and comfort staticn Tor their men in the basement of this

]

- - bullding. He alsc stated that his campany or building ovmers are ready
. to coopera in the removal of these obsbructicmss - . .

ilmen Huntley then moved that this be referred o
tee and the City Manazer to te worked oubt and that

unRe
the Public Works C umlt
is untiA the Committes reports. lMobion ssconded by
cay

nothing be done on BY
Councilmen Albea and !

Mr. DeWitt Brown, operator of the newsstand st tils locat-
on asked for an additional thirty days time in which to move his business
o a pew location, explaining that a number of his customers purchase
acnthly magazines and that 1% will teke that length of time in order to

.f‘%.&.

il
otify his customers of the change in location.

Q;\E ot

On wotion of Councilman ul&ALnSOﬁ, seconded Uy Councilman
Durhsm, Mr. Brown wes gramted until Jauueary lst. to move o the new locatio

&
4

£

e guesticn was reised as to the amound of rent Mr. Bro
has besn paying on. thls voperty and he advised thal he could not furllsu
the exact figures zrum.memﬁry but weuld be glad to do so, and also stated
that thils rent had been pald to Mr. Re A. Childs and later fo Mr. Harkey
end Me, Wilkinson suggested that e Brown not pay any further re*t gt
cne else since this is om City property.

o mar

O Sy

REFUND TO MC COY SERVICE COMPANY ON T&XlﬂﬁB BOND.

Mro H. L: Taylor, representing the MeCoy Service Staticm,
askeﬁ for a refund on the taxicab bond posted with the City Treasurer by
bis ¢lient, which he stated was to be refundsd Wovember 1, 19238 and thal
Jcti g Eoyd, City Attorney, had investigeted as to the payment of claims.

that he had gove ough b : of

Mr. Boyd alvized *© ) T

_Courd's office for any claims against

any way iovoelve Phi -}
o

o

to & refund of ¥

Thereunon, Councilmar Uriswcld moved that the City
Tregsurer DS au%hcfized t@ refund this amcunt made subject to a letber from
Wp, Boyd: to . this effect: . Moblon ssconded by Counciiman Hudson and carried.




270

Wovember 23, 1938
Page 2Y0.

T M. Cohe CIVEN USE OF ARMORY FOR BOXING. MA ATCHES .

-~

Mr. Sem Tustice appesred on behall o
For uss of the Apnory-suditorium, withoub cost, for the bozing matches
put on by bthe "Y', the proceeds of whilch are used to carry on ihe wrk
anong under-privileged LOYSe Mr. Justice asked for six dates for these
matcehes, which he statel were Open, and cn motion of Couneilman Alvea,
seconded by Councilman Durhem, these dates were given provided they do uct
conilict with dates already bookeds

"”T mn = e
dae 4.;3.& 9 aﬁumg

&’9‘6

ARMORY - AUDITORIUM TO B U«dﬁ By J@Nl”ﬁ CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 6TH
WITHOTUT COsST FOR ﬁ&‘ﬁ %RNRSE” NCE.

Nire Jase Se Smith, President of the Junior Chawber of Comnerce,
N H

requested use of the Armory-Auditoriun for Decenber 6the, at which tie
e A
[ <2

Dele Carnegle will appear in Charled under the sponscrship of the Junior
Chanber of Clumerces

18 was a worihiy Cau
seconded by Councllimen Albea and

f o
b
i
=
@
foh}
®

ZENS OF WILMORE SECTICN FOR TXTENSION OF BUS LINE.

PETITICN OF C

Te presented a pebition sigued by 20
asfing for en extension of the bus line
riVe”uz aliffwood, stabing that this mew
facilities at all, aud after discussiocu

the prom laa uuam tac City Council would 4o
T i this

m. *&TQ RQ stz" Am‘ ‘;r
residents of the Wilmors aec
pom Pari Avenuve Jouwn Wilwor

secbion has no btransportatic
tue yeb;ﬁibn was recelved with
what it could to have the Tuke

(23
‘v
-

Cﬁﬁle'

RESOLUTION ON DEATH OF M
DQ@K?%ND Wﬁﬁﬁ@&“l@“‘@@&mi S 10N,

R. HARRY BOATE, FORMER MEM EER OF THE CHARLCOTTE

The following Resclubion was pr bLuLu& by Souncilman Sides,
Who m@@ed its adoption; secomded by Counc ilmen Puntleyoend unenimously
carried:

EIC0LUTICN
WHEREAS, in. the Fruv1aeﬁﬂe ol the hlmibiby Cod and in dis
by

Divine Wisdom, He nas called FHarry Boate ITrom our midst; and

4 yxi I, .
WEIRTAS, Mr. Bo
e e . B T ¢
Chnorlothe ag a memoer O th
s

deep apprefiation and

ate 1cya11“ and faidhiully served the City ol
rark and Recreatlon Commission, 1V 1s wluu
thaet we honor his memoly.

K¥CW, THEREFORE, BE 1T RLSGL « Tirst: That we, as usmiers

1 bow in ,umble sub fon to His Will, knowing that He
3
o

Second: That we extend to his family cur sympatly and pray
%o rest upon them.

gpreal upam the

A

gﬁi

smlly of The deceasel.

Ko

o
o
hewemang

sy
S



Page 271,

- MAYOR AND CLERK AUTHORIZED TC SIGN DEED TO. W. H. HUNNICUTT FOR PROPERTY

November 23, 1938

VACANCY ON PARK AND RECREATION BOMMISSION FILLE

Councilmzan Albea placed the. name of Mr. E. L. Barkley in
naﬁlﬂablcn to £ill the vacancy on the Park and Recreation Commission caused
vy the death of Mr. Harry Boale. Tuis was secouded by Couwncilmen Fudson,
and no Purther nominstions were made; modtion pub to a vote and carried,
and the Mayor declared Mre. E. L. DBarkley elected to fill the vacaney oun
the Park and Recreation Commission.

FORTCILOSED THROUGH ERROR.

M. Boyd, City Avborney, stated thal sume time ago the Council
EN
b

= o P

t, whereas, it should not have imclud
iob on which %he hame is located. Mr. Boyvd stated that Mr. Hunnicubti
has since settled with the City for street assessments and a ked that
px

$he City deed back to him his

aunthoris u foreclosure on the property of Mr. W. Ho Humnnieubt for strest
aS8e ents and that inadvertently the foreclosure proceedings ineluded
. -
A d

S31 T
Lwe lots cwmned by Mr. Huanicut
~ -

P }’.‘u,:y

the Mayor and Clerk were authorized to execube the des
Ter this property.

On mobion of Councilman Wilkinson, seconded by Counciluman Crigwo
4 to Mr. Hunnicubs

GLENWOOD, SCHOOL PETITION FOR POLICE OFFICER.

Mr. Deese appeared before the Council with relere;
ebition filed some time ago by pabents of the Glemwoed Schoo
which petition regussted a police officer to be assigned to ®
% the cpening and closing hours. Wr, Desse was advised tha
ad been referred to the Civil Service Commissicvn, who are em
work out sne plaﬁ to take care of all such regquests za thege, 1
i sivle to furnish police officers et all the schools needing sam

Q)

REQUEST FOR LICENSE TO OPERATE "BINGC GAME".

. A Ny, Johnsop appeared and iequesteﬂ the Coumcil approve the
issuance of a licenss o operate a "Bin gc place on South Tryon Street,
statling thet it would be operated in a clean and leglitimate manner,
20 percemt of the gross veceipts to be turned over o any charity designafed
by the Coumcil; the Cowmeil to avpoint & ccmmitiee o handle that %
the Tinances.

[=N]

Aftex discusﬂiony on mﬂthﬁ of Giﬂﬁb&é&»ﬂ Wi
by Councilman Hhﬂbl 7, this T a, witi
voting "No® and Councilman Ebvis n“t th nge

PURCHASE OF MOTOR EQUI?MENTQ

The City Manager reported thie following bids received cu
motor equipment for the City of Tharlotis: ’

1. SEDAN- STAVDARD PASSENGER CAR Net Rid
City Chevrolet Company (Chevrolet) -~ # 530,00
Pyramid Chevrolet Co. i 68000

. Pedtit Motor Company  {Ford) 898.45

Norfleet Motor Company {(Plymouth) 888,23
Beath Motor Company (Ford) 70145




272

o
=

Now
Page

2. TIVE SEDANS - TYTE FOLICE CARS
Pyramid Chevrolet Cuampany (Chevrolet) %3,500.,0C "
Zity Chevrolet Company , v 3,3CC.C0
Tetiit Motor Company (Tord} 5,722,735
Petbit Motor Cong G 3,773.75
Heath Motor Company T v 3,737,285
Teath Motor Coupany ' {altermate bid) 5,787,253
Nordlett Motor Compauy | {(Plysoubh) 3,832,285

: - - fo e - erT e e T T e
3. CNE- & 1,/2 TOW TRUCK SNASSIS CAR AND W00D DUNME BCTY

General Truck Company, Inc,. $1,0258.,35
City Chevrolet Company 1,080,00
Pyremid Chevrolet Company 1,030,080
Iuternationsl Harvester Co. -1,0588.00 -
Worfliest Motor Company 1,128.38
Sarclina Truck & Trailer Co. ‘ 1,150.0C
Heath Motor Coupany - 1,195,384
Fettit Motor Comjany : . 1,215.%4
4o TOTUR 2-TCN TRUCKS~ CHASSIS CAD WITH STTE ZOTIES
General Fruck Company 54,255,385
City Chevrolet Company 4,550,00
Dypramid Chevroletulompany : 4,550.CC
Carolina Tpactor & 4£,768.C0
Internavic 5,280,128
Woite Movor Company 5,834, 50
Thite Motor Company {alternate bid) 5,450,680
. Wack Intermational Truck Corp. - 5,887.36
Tebtit Motor Company 5,820,584
Heath MNobor Company 5,085,684
Worfleet Motor Colmpany £,031.40
. Worfleebt Motor Company {albernate bid) 4,988.4%
5., ONT STIZL DU BOTY COPLETE, WITH HCIST,
charlotte Wegon & Aubo Company & 260.C0
Tyin Shetes Dguipment Company 280,23
Baker Bquipment Englneering Cc. 267.CC
Motor Company - 275,00
Lany 28C.C0
Hotor gempany 385.C0

£ Couwncl econded

Temntley, coavract 0. 1= dard Ty ar, Wes

awarded to. rolet Lie net I o 5. 00; fox

Them Moo 2= Tlwe 18, Police the Pyramid Chevrolet Company,

at the ne 5,500,805 oun Cus -l Truck Ch i

Cab, with to  the ¢ Comps ks

of €1,085.35; on Ttem No. 4= Four with s

General Truck Coupany, ab the net 202:,98;

one steel dump body the Char ‘
|

?

T s T I Doy [ R B Sy T a W g Ty sy Rl Wy @230
Cum’pany, ab the net prive Vi SR00L VU and the Mayor an
o ek ES -

o SLER T ;

- = % = P " mmamT A an T coq ) Vs R

on motion of Councilmen Hudsom, SeConisd by Councilman Albed,
N T ey A e TATD TS Ve 2

was bo be held over Lol oLS Week, wivd v CLAINOTS

e v n @ mam A e meend T S b B )

exbension to Le CoLsLlBEEL 4 et




. On mobtion of Councilmsn Hovis, secoundsed by Councl
301, bhe Duke Fower Company was granted e right-ol-way across a
the City*s Aizport property o ssrve the new hangar and shop bels
by Mr. B. H. Brocksnborough, afbter disucssion as to whether this right o
way would coustitube a hazard. Mre States Lee, Chairmen of the Alrport
Comuission, was present and stated that the lime would in no way inbterfere
with the safety of the Ailrport.

NOTICE OF SULT OF MRS. T. T. LUCAS.

'ﬁ

§%€embeL 2%, 1938
RUEE 273,

RIGHT OF WAY OVER AIRPORT PROPERTY CGRE &FTZ? TO DUKE POWER CCMPANY.

SEWER BEXTENSION ON LOMAY AVIENUE.

~

sgconded by Councilisan

On motion of Councilman Wilki cond

on of & sewer on Lomax
.t s

3a)

k
Huntley, the request of Mr. Ho Il waue fOﬁ,EXu
Avenue, [rom Stonewall Street to West Hill

granted; the cost -of this work bvelng ﬂsuim”
ment at %490.03.

v the Tngineering Departe

SEWER EXTENSION ON WEST 25TH. STREET.

Councilmen Huntley moved that the reguest of the Charles
Apey Compeny {or extension of a sewer ou West 20UL. Street, from North
Tryon towards North Pine Street and North Church Street, Ic serve six
houses alrveady coustructed, be granted., Molion seconded by Councilman
Albea and carried. The esbimaded cost of this work is $1,023.00C.

4 lebtter was presented Irom AiﬁOfaeys Stewart and Bobbitt,

notifying the Civy of & claim zgalnmst 1t by Mrs. To. To Tucas, in the amount
of £5,000.00, for perscnal injuries recelved by falling. on the sidewalk on
in

Park E ive. ané on mobtion of Coweilman Fovis, seconded by Councilman Albea
» o ]
this was referrsd Lo the Legal DTepartment,

A?FRG?&L OF INVOICE OF GEO. G. SCOTT & COMPANY, AUDITCRS.

On mobSion of Councilmen Wilkinson, seconded by Councilman
Yovis, spproval was given for the payment of an invoice for $315.00 from
Geoe G. Scobd & Company, for extra time suplceyed om The regular audit
n
Go

s
[
b=
b
£
=)

&«

which was also appT ved by the Municipal Accountant sud the Toeal
Commissiciie

CLATNM OF BARNHZ E:C?T MFG. COMPANY TOC BE PAID.

With reference Yo the claim of the Baruhardt Manufacturin
Company for damages to cottom, which WGS presented to the Council same
time szo and referred by the Couneil o the City Atvtormey on October 1Sthe,
approval was given by the Gity. nuiorneJ for the payment of this claim, in

the sum of $57.32, and on motion of Counciluan Hovis, secomnded by
ouncilman Baxter, paywent of this amount to the Barnhardt Mig. Company
as authorizeds

<2 ob

ngﬁ LUTION WITH REFERENCE TO ADDITIONAL WAGE RATES FOR WIEMORTAL HOSPITA

Tpon the regquest of tne itlanba Cffice, of the PoWela,
the following Resdlutbion estgblish . wage rates :o* "ne
Chariotie Memorial Hospital st p

Hudson, seconded by Councilman Wilkins

L

on

273




274

RESOLUTION

FIXING ADDITIONAL MINIMUM WAGE

RATES FOR THE CHARLOTTE MEMOR-
TAL HOSPITAL.

WHERDAS, a therough imvesﬁigatl m hag veeh made of the hourly .
al Lar z

wage rates which are meﬁé pa waich | .

i the 1“&&;1%, in which thes projec g eut}, 1s
4o be constructed Ty the City of S}arlauue, to empl*§eeé in eaeh trade or |
oceupation engaged iu work of a neture similar %o the work %o be performed
in the construction of seald Project, and the preva iiling Iourly wage rates
being pald in such lovality %o such ewployees for sucl work have been
determined by canvass by Contractors im thils vicinity.
WOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED kr the City Couneil of the

Gity cf Shﬁxlautu, N. Co, Uu&t the following vates for the respective

sns listed Lelow shall be znd hepeby fixed as the

e rates and Lave been determired in accordance with -

*ng Tor work of & similar nature 1o the loeality in which the )

CLASSIFICATICH ALE
Ditehing Machine (perator $1.00
Pipe Layers {iumcluding Caulkers

Yarners and Plumbers Ielper) « 50

. BE IT TURTETAR RESCLVED that the Tor
cecupations &h@&h@@n to @hu heat ol our Imowled

of emplicgeses o sa
the original 3, 1
supervisory, other
CONTRACT FOR RENOVATION OF MATTRESSES HE@%Q@“@”&T”@EW . .
o -
<

i b |

On wobicn of Counciluwan Funtley, seccnded by Counci ;m&@ Wilkinie
gon, the Mayor aud Clerk were auths ﬁi“ 4 o sigﬁ a comtract with the ‘
Carolina Bedding Coupany ; Xe of 102 mattresses and
103 pillows now in use LYy : at & tobal price of
$548.63. -

Bids veceived for this wor

rolina Beddlng Compsny $548.63
&&w;ng Mattress Factory 575630 ) .
atver Matiress Company 581.50
Vecklenburg Ce.ia85'n fov -

the ._)«L.LMQ

to

3
(2]
[y
&
=3
A

CONTRACT FOR CAR MIXED ASPHALT AWARDED TO THE TEXAS COMPANY.

Couwnciiman ! .

O
tract with The
streets, at J
CLAOWSS - /-
~
Shekl Tnicm Cil Corp $5838. 76
Je 2. Hunt & 3cns 042, 44




275

November 25, 1938

Pags 275,
Ledawvoll
LAY sned

CONTRACT FOR CAR OF TERRA COTTA PIPE AWARDED TO DOGGETT LUMBER COMPANY.

L on mobicn of Councilmen Wilkinson, seconded by Ccmnci,'”dg”w
| Tuptley, contract for oue car of 8" Terra Cotba Pipe was awarded "goi e

o the Doggett Tumber Cumpany, at the price of £336.52, and the Mayor and Clerk
were authorized o sign the conbract.
Bids received were as follows:
Doggett Lumber Company = 358,58
; Charlotite Iunber Corp. 3538.52
. : ‘Tucker-Kirby Company 338.52
J. L. Wiggings & Son Ibr. Cu. 351e 54
We 8. Tickey Clay Mig. Co. 351.54
ATPLICATION POR DRILL TOWER APPROVED.
¥r. Marshall reporbed that he had received alvice Ifram the
. P.h. that the City's applicatiocan for The construction of a Drill Tower
. nad been approved and comstruction would sdart om Kevenber 25th.

4

) SPEGTAL OFFICER PERMIT TO MR. DEWEY M. HEIMS FOR USE IN CITY PARKS.

on moticn of Councilman Wilkinsomn, seconded by Counclilman
Huntley, & Speclal Officer Permit was grented W0 Mr. Pewsy M. Helms Tor
" use in the City Parks, on request of the Charlottse Park & Recreabion

INDEPENTENCE TRUST CERTIFICATE FUND

In connection with the matter of the Independence Trust
CertiTicate Pund for deed to 1 foob of land on East Second Street, on
which Shree houses encroach, this wes referred to the City Attoruey for
ruling as to whether © 1 deed this land, and Mr, Marshall
preported that the City Attorney he stabed that in his opinicn bPhat City
hed no authority o deed any properiy designuted as a street.

seconded by Councilman Wil

for this property.

Thersupon, Councilmen Huniley

gon, moved %hat no deed be wade by the Ci

FINANCTAL STATENENT AS OF OCTOBE: 31st. PRESENTED TC COUNCIL.

- 4 copy of the Budget Statement as of Octcober 3lst. was
Turnished each member of the Coumcil.

Eos £ £ g o o T - ~ - o~ Li R
on moticu of Coupcilman Fudson, ssconded by Councilman
ure - am = LW el - e PR - TS p— -~ o e S o
Mwﬁ// Wilkinson, the following cemeisry deesds wers approveds

g

1. John R. Purser, Jr. Lot Moo 60, Sec
#

Mrse Mabtie Dell 7
+

Py P
Miss Mildred Ti

g P o e P -
i , Lot No. £3, "D Annex” _
) v T e o o A " e, - — 1
- Mr. H. H. Rhyne, Jr., Lot Mo. 10-F, "D Aunex
, | Dre &nd Mrse J. He Alexender, Lots 17 and 18, Section ™F




276

November 23, 1938

Page

:{?’V?bm

The Mayor stated thab the Chemical Dank &
of the §415,000.00 Water and Hospital Bouds of k
fad asked that they be made paying agents Tor Vi
motion of Councilman Wilkinson, seconded by Councllu
Tinance Camuities.

EN £

was preferred To ths

MUTSSION

been witnldrawii.

OURIRIENT .«

. P . K B A >
Councilman I

Ou 1 motion of

TiLE mest iﬁg &“Jx.lulklwuo

RELATIVE TC OHR

3% ;. a motion was

i v th the 2rr land
Cenpany' and that ioasmuch as 1t oW appears

G ; 5

éjusmnen“ts “afi 1 '“"G'i: ve made, relieving the back land of a pcz’“um of

the asﬁfeswemzs, 11@ move& that the Council rescind the
i o % .

The City Manager explalned that the bond resolutlons designatled
Lo paued as paylay ageunb ané that the bouds carried this
vauk on its face, and that the Cnemica 1 Rank & Trust Company imew buls
&t bthe time they purchssed the LondsSe
i GrO. W. IERSON, CIVIL SERVICE

The Mayor advised that the lei of resignation recelved Irom
¥r. Gecrge W. Patterson, Chairman of the Civil Service comnission, nad

vls, seconded by Councilmesn Durhaw,

M
E“
£
rk =

wd.

secouled by

-
&
=)

PAYING AGHNTS

Rl S R
Charlotie,

%77 pm/cwd/

n.

Clepic

iy , purchasers






